At the Cape:

British Garrison of South Africa
September 1881

1 Battery 1lst Brigade Royal Artillery

1 Battery 7th Brigade Royal Artillery

91st Highlanders (7 coys - 1 coy St. Helena)
99th Foot

Natal & Transvaal:

1 Battery 1lst Brigade Royal Artillery
1 Battery 3rd Brigade Royal Artillery
1 Battery 5th Brigade Royal Artillery
6th Dragoons
7th Hussars
14th Hussars
15th Hussars

2/21st
1/41st
2/58th
2/60th
3/60th
1/83rd
2/85th
2/92nd
2/94th
2/97th

Foot
Foot
Foot (5 coys - 3 coys in Mauritius)

Foot
Foot
Highlanders
Foot
Foot
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